502723467 03/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
ARTHUR GLANZMANN	03/14/2014			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUXIN (GREEN PLANET) AG
Street Address:	BRAMBERGSTRASSE 18
City:	LUZERN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	14345180						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 **Email:** efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MITS143905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW D. BALINT
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew D. Balint/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=43905_Assignment#page1.tif source=43905_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502723467 REEL: 032446 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Arthur Glanzmann, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CLOSED WATER CIRCULATION, the specification of which was filed on September 13; 2012, as International Application No. PCT/EP2012/067921; and I hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLC}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 14/345,180) the application number of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Luxin (Green Planet) AG, having a principal place of business at Brambergstrasse 18, 6004 Luzern, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at <u>Lucerne</u>	(city), Switzerland, this	<u>//</u> d	ay of	<u> March</u>	, 2014.
		rai	427	Alexa	3
	Arthu	ır Glanzmaı	nn		

WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Arthur Glanzmann is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

MITS/43905120.DOCX

Page 1 of 2

acknowledged instrument.	II K	o be	his	tree	and	voluntary	act	tor	the	uses	and	purposes	mentione	d n	n I	the
Dated:	44,	MRZ.	2014	}					المعاددة المحاددة المواددة ا	~(505,586 ⁾	g only	. Rec	www.com			

Signature

Printed Name: Simon Hang

BCS:mmd

MITS/J3905120.DOCX

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032446 FRAME: 0489